

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रमः

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2022/HQ/Admin/RTI-1216

New Delhi: 26.10.2022

Sh. Govinda Kumar Tanti Bihar

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: RTI application dated 12.10.2022 (Registration No. DFCCL/R/E/22/01126) and received through DOPT portal.

Information w.r.t "Why transfer is not happening" can not be given under section 2(f) of RTI Act 2005. However, copy of letter received from concerned office is attached.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under;

Mr. Gaurav Sharma GM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001

DA: 02 sheets

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO)

Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. DFC/ADI/RTI/APIO

Date: 22-10-2022

JGM/Admn. (PIO) 5th floor, Supreme court, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001.

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005, Sh. Govinda Kumar Tanti. Ref: RTI application of Shri. Govinda Kumar Tanti dated 12.10.2022.

With reference to RTI application of Shri. Govinda Kumar Tanti referred above, it is stated that the information regarding his reliving is mentioned under this office letter No. DFC/ADI/HR/S.File/56 dated 07.07.2022. (Copy enclosed)

This has the approval of Competent Authority.

Encl: As above.

APIO & Dy.PM/Elect DFCCIL, Ahmedabad



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि.

भारतसरकार (रेलमंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise





No.DFC/ADI/HR/S.File/56

Group General Manager (HR),
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, (DFCCIL)
5th Floor, Metro Bhavan Building,
Pragati Maidan,
New Delhi- 11 00 01

Kind Attention of Shri Sunder Singh, GM(HR)

Sub: Application for MUTUAL TRANSFER in DFCCIL-Case of Shri Govinda Kumar Tanti, MTS/Mech., CGM-ADI unit (Emp ID-102976). Ref: Employee's application dated 27.06.2022.

Please find attached an application for mutual transfer received from Shri Govinda Kumar Tanti, MTS/Mech, CGM-ADI unit (Emp.ID- 102976) as he wish to apply for mutual transfer with Shri Ashish Yeshwant Pantawane, MTS/Civil (Emp ID-103178) of Prayagraj (West) unit and the same is forwarded here with for further necessary action at yours.

This has the approval of Competent Authority i.e. GM (Co.)-ADI. In this connection it is to mention that as per the available record there is no D&AR case pending against Shri Govinda Kumar Tanti, MTS/Mech, as on date.

It is also to mention that if the mutual transfer is accepted Shri Govinda Kumar Tanti relieving will be subject to relieving and joining of Shri Ashish Yeshwant Pantawane.

Encl: AS above.

(MOHANDAS P)

Project Manager/HR DFCCIL/Ahmedabad